Vishay Telefunken
10.00 1
Packing and Order Information
General Information
Vishay offers LEDs and 7 Segment Displays with several packing options.
Device Series Bulk Tape Blister Tape Tube
7 Segment Display TD.. x
TELUX TLW. x

A, B, C, M, G
T
Type Designation Code
Z: Ammopack
Figure 1.  Taping code
Example: TLME3100 GS08
TLHE4200 AS21
TLHE4200 AS12Z
optional since 1999:
TLHE4200 ASZ
Missing Components
Up to 3 consecutive components may be missing if the
gap is followed by at least 6 components. A maximum
of 0.5% of the components per reel quantity may be
missing. At least 5 empty positions are present at the
start and the end of the tape to enable tape insertion.
Tensile strength  of the tape: � 15 N
Pulling force  in the plane of the tape, at right angles
to the reel: � 5 N
Note:
Shipment in fan-fold packages are standard for radial
taped devices.
Shipments in reel packing are only possible if the
customer guarantees the removal of empty reels.
According to a German packaging decree
(Verpackungsverordnung) we are not able to accept
the return of reels.
Vishay Telefunken
10.00 3
Specification of Packing Options
Pin Hole LED (TL.. – series)
Reel
Label
355
90
30
48
45
52 max.
94 8641
Figure 2.  Reel dimensions
Vishay Telefunken
10.004
Tape
Paper
Adhesive Tape
Identification Label
Reel
Tape
Anode before Cathode
Code 21
Code 12
Cathode before Anode
94 8671
Figure 3.  LED in tape
Vishay Telefunken
10.00 5
Ammopack
The tape is folded in concertina arrangement and laid